Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Guaranty Company

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Orange Lake Country Club, Inc. 8505 West Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway Kissimmee, Florida 34747 Attention: John C. Alvarez, Esq.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Orange Lake Country Club, Inc. 8505 West Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway Kissimmee, Florida 34747 Attention: John C. Alvarez, Esq.

APN: 1319-30-643 - (see Exhibit 'A')
1319-30-644
1319-30-645-003
1319-30-721
1319-30-722
1319-30-723
1319-30-631
1319-30-631
1319-30-519

R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

(Space above line for Recorder's use only)

#### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

Resort Investment Capital, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; Resorts West, a Nevada general partnership; and Resorts Realty, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, whose address is whose address is 10663 Professional Circle, Suite A, Reno, Nevada 89521 (collectively, "Grantors") do hereby quitclaim to Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 9271 S. John Young Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32819 ("Grantee") all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in the real property, if any, situated in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$36.95 STEWART TITLE 2019-938092 11/12/2019 04:33 PM

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

#### See Exhibit A attached hereto;

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this instrument to be executed on the date set forth below.

Dated: November 13, 2019.

Resort Investment Capital, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

> By: ADW Resales, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, its Manager

By:

Lex Adams, Manager

STATE OF (

COUNTY OF Linesh

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 24b day of November, 2019 by Lex Adams, as Manager of ADW Resales, LLC, as Manager of Resort Investment Capital, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

> NIKKI CHANDLER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-62104-2 - Expires January 19, 2022

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My commission expires: 01/19/2a

2

## Resorts West, a Nevada general partnership

By: Resorts West, Inc., a Nevada corporation, its Managing Partner

By: Lex Adams, President

me on this day of November, 2019 by Managing Partner of Resorts West, a Nevada

STATE OF Nevada

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of November, 2019 by Lex Adams, as President of Resorts, West, Inc., as Managing Partner of Resorts West, a Nevada general partnership.

NOTARY PUBLIC



My commission expires:  $b_1/14/22$ 

Resorts Realty, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Resorts West II, Inc., a Nevada corporation, its Manager

By: Lex Adams, President

COUNTY OF Washer

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of November, 2019 by Lex Adams, as President of Resorts West II, Inc., as Manager of Resorts Realty, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

NIKKI CHANDLER

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washue County

No: 00-821042 - Expires Jensery 19, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: <u>o./19/22</u>

# Exhibit "A"

Any real property owned by Grantors within a one mile radius of the following described real property:

Tahoe Village Unit  $3-13^{th}$  Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1999, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	. Assess	or raid		,			ER'S OPTION	, v · · · · ·	
			n of 1319-30-	•				1	7
		ttached				Document/ins	trument No.		
	b)					Book		Page	
	c)					Date of Recor	ding:		T
	d)					Notes:		\	
2	. Type of	f Prone	ertv			_		\	_
_	a)	7	nt Land	b) [	Single	e Family Reside	ance	\	\
	·	-}		´ F	<b>─</b>	-			\
	c)	4	lo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Pl				
	e)	Apart	tment Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industria	ai		1
	g)	Agric	ultural	h)	Mobile	e Home			1
	i) <b>X</b>	Other	r Timeshaı	ге			_ \		1
3.	. Total V	alue/Sa	ales Price of I	Property	/			\$500.00	1
			of Foreclosu			Property) (		)	,
	Trans	sfer Tax	(Value					\$500.00	
	Real I	Propert	ty Transfer Ta	ax Due:		/ /		\$1.95	
4	. If Exen	nption	Claimed:						
	а.	Transfe	r Tax Exemp	tion, pe	r NRS 375	.090, Section:	<u>/_/</u>		
	b. E	Explain	Reason for I	Exempti	on: _				
5	i. Partial	Interest	t: Percentag	e being	transferre	d: <u>100 %</u>			
								-+ +- NDC 27E 0/	20 and NDC
1 ne	unaersig	inea ae	ciares and ac	:KNOWIE	ages, unae s correct t	er penalty of per	jury, pursuar neir informat	nt to NRS 375.06 ion and belief, a	and can be
SUDI	ported by	docum	nentation if c	alled up	on to subs	stantiate the info	ormation pro	vided herein. F	urthermore,
the	disallowa	ance of	any claimed	exemp	tion or oth	er determinatio	n of addition	nai tax due, may	result in a
pena	alty o		0% of	the	tax du		nterest a		
	suant to ount owe		7 <i>5.</i> 030. the E	Juyer aı	nd Seller s	shall be jointly	and several	ly liable for any	additional
	ount owe		X	1-		1 1			
	- N	. /						Grantor	
	Signatur	. /	Thin \$	ann	um,	agent	Capacity:	Grantor	
	Signatur	. /	Thin 4	an	um,	agent		Grantor	<u></u>
	Signatur Signatur	е:	Jon 4	lans	um,	agent		Grantor Grantee	
		е:	Jean 4	Lans	um,	agent)	Capacity:		
		е:	Joint 4	Line	um,	agent)	Capacity:		
/ ;	Signatur	e:	NTOR) INF	lans	TION	agent	Capacity:		
/ ;	Signatur	e: e: e:	ANTOR) INF	ORMA fment C	apital,	agent	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac	<u></u>
<u>.</u>	Signatur SELLER	e:	NTOR) INF Resort Invest	ORMA tment C s West a	apital,	agent BUYER (G	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE)	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac	<u></u>
<u></u>	Signatur	e:  C (GRA	NTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Rea	ORMA fment C s West a lty, LLC	apital, and	agent	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac	<u>V</u> cations
3	Signature SELLER Print Nan	re: (GRA	ANTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Rea	ORMA fment C s West a lty, LLC	apital, and	BUYER (G	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac	<u>V</u> cations
<u>s</u>	Signature SELLER Print Nam Address:	re: (GRA	NTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Real 10663 Profess Suite A	ORMA tment C s West a lty, LLC sional C	apital, and	BUYER (G  Print Name: Address:	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac  ed  n John Young Pa	<u>V</u> cations
5	SELLER Print Nam Address: City/State	re: (GRA) me: 1 Se/Zip F	NTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Real 10663 Profess Suite A Reno, NV 895	ORMA fment C s West a lty, LLC sional C	apital, and ircle	BUYER (G  Print Name:  Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate  9271 South  Orlando, F	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac  ed  n John Young Pa	<b>V</b> cations arkway
<u>s</u>	Signature SELLER  Print Nan Address: City/State	e:  R (GRA  me: 1 Se/Zip R	NTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Real 10663 Profess Suite A Reno, NV 895	ORMA tment C s West a lty, LLC sional C	apital, and ircle	BUYER (G  Print Name:  Address: City/State/Zip  DRDING (requ	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate  9271 South Orlando, F	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac  ed  n John Young Pa  L 32819  ne Seller or Bu	cations  arkway  yer)
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Signature SELLER  Print Nam Address: City/State COMPAN Company	re:  R (GRA  me: 1 Se/Zip F NY/PE	ANTOR) INF Resort Invest LLC, Resorts Resorts Real 10663 Profess Suite A Reno, NV 895 RSON REQ	ORMA tment C s West a lty, LLC sional C	apital, and ircle NG RECO	BUYER (G  Print Name:  Address: City/State/Zip  DRDING (requ	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate  9271 South  Orlando, F	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac  ed  n John Young Pa	cations  arkway  yer)
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Signature SELLER  Print Nan Address: City/State	re:  R (GRA  me: 1 Se/Zip F NY/PE	NTOR) INF Resort Inves LLC, Resorts Resorts Real 10663 Profess Suite A Reno, NV 895	ORMA tment C s West a lty, LLC sional C	apital, and ircle NG RECO	BUYER (G  Print Name:  Address: City/State/Zip  DRDING (requ	Capacity:  Capacity:  RANTEE) I  Holiday I Incorporate  9271 South Orlando, F	Grantee  NFORMATION  nn Club Vac  ed  n John Young Pa  L 32819  ne Seller or Bu	cations  arkway  yer)